06-30-1999



101051614

OMB No. 0861-0011 (exp. 454) Tab settings D D D D	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office	
19 the Johnstone Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Embart Inc. Drummond Plaza Office Park	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: The Black & Dackar Corporation	
1423 Kirkwood Highway Neverk, Delaware 19711 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Gumited Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other	Internal Address: Trademark & Patent Office Mail Stop No. TW199 Street Address: 701 East Joppa Road City: Towson State: MD Zip.21286	
Additional name(s) of conveying purty(iss) effective(? O Yes IX No	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: 6-7-96 XII Assignment	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Umited Partnership XII Corporation-State Naryland ☐ Other	
Execution Date: April 7, 1995	If assignes is not generalled in the United States, a demostic representative designation is extensed. O Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate decument from assignment). Additional carte(s) & address(s) attached? O Yes (Spring	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) No.: 1386582 No.: 0317347 Mo.: 1255088	
Additional numbers at	achail? O Yes & No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Edward D. Murphy, Esquire Internal Address: Trademark & Patent Office Mail Stop No. IW199 The Black & Decker Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 701 East Joupe Road	8. Deposit account number: The Black & Decker Corporation	
Chy. Baltimore State: MD ZIP 21286	No.: 02-2550 (Altered duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	anF
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	Nocoss
_	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	90E Nospec Fla
Siobhan E. Healey Name of Person Signing agal Assistant, Hiles & Stockbridgeom number of pages including co	E, Alacky Juine 6, 1996 Signature Date Per sheet, altachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sex Assignments

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0649

Exhibit A

United States Trademark Registrations of Behart Inc.

Docket Number	Irademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
12023	HOLLY	1386582	03/18/86
12277	MOLLY	0317347	09/25/34
13076	MOLLY	1235086	10/25/83

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0650 United States: Assignor: Emhart Inc.
Assignee: The Black & Decker Corporation

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, EMHART INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office address at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Rirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), is the owner of certain United States trademarks which are the subject of the Trademark Registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and,

WHEREAS, THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, having its principal office at 701 East Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21286 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said United States Trademark Registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and the good will associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt of which acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignce, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest including the good will associated therewith and the common law rights in and to the said United States Trademark Registrations, together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The foregoing sale, assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said United States Trademark Registrations, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed.

EMMART INC.

5

Date: April 7, 1995

John D. Del Ponti

On this 1th day of April, 1995, before me, Siobhan E. Healey, personally appeared John D. Del Ponti, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of Emhart Inc. and is known to me to be a Vice President of Emhart Inc. and is authorized to execute documents on behalf of the corporation.

I hereto set my hand.

(SEAL)

Fre Enach. Healey

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/07/1996

21.197

2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0652